
UNIQUE DESIGN OF STUDY TABLE

AZNAN HAKIM BIN AHMAD NOR MUHIDDIN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirement for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology
in the Faculty of Applied Science

University Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2020





TABLE CONTENT

APPROVAL SHEET
CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE CONTENT
LIST OF PLATES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Justification
1.4 Objectives
1.5 Scope and Limitation

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 History of Furniture
2.2 Furniture Design
2.3 Storage design
2.4 Ergonomics and Anthropometries

2.4.1 Ergonomics
2.4.2 Anthropometry

2.5 Particleboard

CHAPTER 3 MATERIALS AND METHODS
3.1 Material
3.2 Methodology

3.2.1 Design process
3.2.1.1 Case study
3.2.1.2 Problem Identification
3.2.1.3 Research analysis
3.2.1.4 Product Design
3.2.1.5 Design confIrm
3.2.1.6 Prototype Construction
3.2.1.7 Prototype Analysis
3.2.1.8 Prototype Confrrm
3.2.1.9 Production Process
3.2.2 Manufacturing process
3.2.2.1 Raw materials selection
3.2.2.2 Cutting to required size

IV

ii
iii
iv
vi

vii
viii

ix
x

xi

1
1
4
5
5
5

6
6
9

11
13
13
15
16

19
19
19
19
21
21
21
21
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26



3.2.2.3 Assembly process
3.2.2.4 Finishing
3.2.2.5 Product
3.2.3 Survey/Questionnaire

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Statistical analysis
4.3 Demographic analysis
4.4 Descriptive analysis
4.5 Comparative analysis

4.5.1 Gender
4.5.2 Age
4.5.3 Profession
4.5.4 Income

4.6 Correlation analysis

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Conclusion
5.2 Recommendation

REFERENCES
APPENDICES
EVALUATION OF FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT
PUBLICATION OF THE PROJECT REPORT UNDERTAKING
PERMISSION FOR REFERENCE AND PHOTOCOPYING
CURRICULUM VITAE

v

27
28
28
29

30
30
31
32
33
37
37
38
39
40
41

44
44
45

46
49
56
57
58
59



ABSTRACT

UNIQUE DESIGN OF STUDY TABLE

This study table is designed to give users a variety of features when using it. The uniqueness
ofthe legs at this table will make it stand out as a simple and unique design. It is also made for
those with small and narrow space problems. As the storage area is on top of this table, it will
help the user to reduce movement while removing the goods. Unlike normal drawer, we had to
step back a little to open the desk drawer. The basic material for making this table are
particleboard, blockboard and plywood. It is a recyclable material from wood waste and is
intended to reduce the use of timber in furniture making. Once the product was created, the
survey was conducted by distributing a set of online questionnaires through a Google form
application involving 100 respondents among students with a lecturer from the UiTM Faculty
ofApplied Science. As well as respondents from those working under the government, private
workers and self-employed. The issues analysed are design, raw materials, satisfaction and
marketing. Based on the results received, most agree on the design ofthe product, the materials
used and the satisfaction of the respondents. We focus on several demographic factors namely
gender, age, occupation and income. The results of the descriptive analysis showed excellent
results from the respondents where the average score obtained was above 4.00 and it showed
good scores.

x


