UNIQUE DESIGN OF STUDY TABLE

AZNAN HAKIM BIN AHMAD NOR MUHIDDIN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirement for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology
in the Faculty of Applied Science
University Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2020

CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as reference work. This thesis has not been submitted to any academic institution or non-academic institution for any other degree or qualification.

In the event that my thesis is found to violate the condition mentioned above, I voluntarily waive the night of conferment of my degree and agree to be subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulation of University Teknologi MARA

Candidate's Signature :

Name of Candidate's : Azran Hakim Bin Ahmad Nor Muhiddin

Candidate's Matric ID : 2017973779

Program : Bachelor of Science (Hons)

Furniture Technology

Faculty : Applied Science

Thesis Title : Unique Design of Study Table

TABLE CONTENT

APPROVAL SHEET		i
CAN	ii	
ACK	iii	
TAB	iv	
LIST	Γ OF PLATES	vi
LIST	Γ OF FIGURES	vii
LIST	Γ OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT		ix
		X
ABS	TRAK	xi
CHA	APTER 1 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Problem Statement	4
1.3	Justification	5
1.4	Objectives	5
1.5	Scope and Limitation	5
CHA	APTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	6
2.1	History of Furniture	6
2.2	Furniture Design	9
2.3	Storage design	11
2.4	Ergonomics and Anthropometrics	13
	2.4.1 Ergonomics	13
	2.4.2 Anthropometry	15
2.5	Particleboard	16
CHA	APTER 3 MATERIALS AND METHODS	19
3.1	Material	19
3.2	Methodology	19
	3.2.1 Design process	19
	3.2.1.1 Case study	21
	3.2.1.2 Problem Identification	21
	3.2.1.3 Research analysis	21
	3.2.1.4 Product Design	21
	3.2.1.5 Design confirm	25
	3.2.1.6 Prototype Construction	25
	3.2.1.7 Prototype Analysis	25
	3.2.1.8 Prototype Confirm	25
	3.2.1.9 Production Process	25
	3.2.2 Manufacturing process	26
	3.2.2.1 Raw materials selection	26
	3.2.2.2 Cutting to required size	26

	3.2.2.3 Assembly process	27
	3.2.2.4 Finishing	28
	3.2.2.5 Product	28
	3.2.3 Survey/Questionnaire	29
CHA	APTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS	30
4.1	Introduction	30
4.2	Statistical analysis	31
4.3	Demographic analysis	32
4.4	Descriptive analysis	33
4.5	Comparative analysis	37
	4.5.1 Gender	37
	4.5.2 Age	38
	4.5.3 Profession	39
	4.5.4 Income	40
4.6	Correlation analysis	41
CHA	APTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	44
5.1	Conclusion	44
5.2	Recommendation	45
REFERENCES		46
APPENDICES EVALUATION OF FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT		49 56
CURRICULUM VITAE		

ABSTRACT

UNIQUE DESIGN OF STUDY TABLE

This study table is designed to give users a variety of features when using it. The uniqueness of the legs at this table will make it stand out as a simple and unique design. It is also made for those with small and narrow space problems. As the storage area is on top of this table, it will help the user to reduce movement while removing the goods. Unlike normal drawer, we had to step back a little to open the desk drawer. The basic material for making this table are particleboard, blockboard and plywood. It is a recyclable material from wood waste and is intended to reduce the use of timber in furniture making. Once the product was created, the survey was conducted by distributing a set of online questionnaires through a Google form application involving 100 respondents among students with a lecturer from the UiTM Faculty of Applied Science. As well as respondents from those working under the government, private workers and self-employed. The issues analysed are design, raw materials, satisfaction and marketing. Based on the results received, most agree on the design of the product, the materials used and the satisfaction of the respondents. We focus on several demographic factors namely gender, age, occupation and income. The results of the descriptive analysis showed excellent results from the respondents where the average score obtained was above 4.00 and it showed good scores.